Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Warinanco Sports Center, 1 Park Drive, Roselle, NJ 07203 9:00AM Wednesday, April 19, 2023 AGENDA

Ι.	Call to Order & Welcome	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
11.	Pledge of Allegiance	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
.	Open Public Meetings Act	Meredith Barracato Workforce Development Board
IV.	Roll Call	Meredith Barracato Workforce Development Board
V.	Approval of the Meeting Minutes of February 8, 2023	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
VI.	UCWDB Report	Antonio Rivera, Director Workforce Development Board

Resolution No. 2023-02:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board approving the Union County Workforce Development Board Strategic Plan 2022-2026 for the Implementation of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2022.

Resolution No. 2023-03:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board approving the Memorandum of Understanding between the Union County Workforce Development Board and the Union County Board of County Commissioners.

Resolution No. 2023-04:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of Basic Career Services by Libraries as Affiliate American Job Center Sites Under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

Resolution No. 2023-05:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board amending the Program Year 2022 Union County Workforce Area Budget for the purpose of inserting additional funding from the New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development.

Resolution No. 2023-06:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of an Affiliate American Job Center Site Operator for the Simon Youth Academy under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

Resolution No. 2023-07:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of **a**n Affiliate American Job Center Site Provider for Career Services to Adults and Dislocated Workers under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Warinanco Sports Center, 1 Park Drive, Roselle, NJ 07203 9:00AM Wednesday, April 19, 2023 AGENDA

Resolution No. 2023-08:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of Affiliate American Job Center Operators for WorkFirst New Jersey Services.

Resolution No. 2023-09:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of an Affiliate American Job Center Operator for Workforce Learning Link Services.

Resolution No. 2023-10:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Certifying the Union County American Job Center.

Resolution No. 2023-11:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the use of Competitive Contracting Procedures for the Procurement of the One Stop Operator (American Job Center Operator) and Comprehensive One Stop Career Center Service Provider(s) for Adult, Dislocated Workers, and Youth Services under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

VII.	American Job Center Report	Robert Croom, Director American Job Center
VIII.	Old Business	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
IX.	New Business	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
Х.	Public Comments	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board
XI.	Adjournment	Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman

CALENDAR YEAR 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE:

REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Wednesday, April 19, 2023 Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Wednesday, September 13, 2023

ALTERNATE MEETING SCHEDULE

Wednesday, March 8, 2023 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Workforce Development Board

LOCATION: Warinanco Sports Center, 1 Park Drive, Roselle, NJ 07203